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shaun.logue@brookfieldrenewable.com (shaun.logue@brookfieldrenewable.com); 
SZuretti@seia.org (SZuretti@seia.org); NODonovan@LREnergy.com 
(NODonovan@LREnergy.com); sahm@clean-coalition.org (sahm@clean- 
coalition.org); TCSaile@SempraUtilities.com (TCSaile@SempraUtilities.com); 
ygomez@libertypowercorp.com (ygomez@libertypowercorp.com); 
STomec@CapitalPower.com (STomec@CapitalPower.com); 
tandy.mcmannes@solar.abengoa.com (tandy.mcmannes@solar.abengoa.com); 
mike.jaske@energy.state.ca.us (mike.jaske@energy.state.ca.us); mm2@cpuc.ca.gov 
(mm2@cpuc.ca.gov); scl@cpuc.ca.gov (scl@cpuc.ca.gov); mla@cpuc.ca.gov 
(mla@cpuc.ca.gov); phs@cpuc.ca.gov (phs@cpuc.ca.gov); ynl@cpuc.ca.gov 
(ynl@cpuc. ca. gov); Mobasheri@ElectricPo wer Group .com 
(Mobasheri@ElectricPowerGroup.com); Rich.Quattrini@jci.com 
(Rich.Quattrini@jci.com); Susan.E.Smith@shell.com (Susan.E.Smith@shell.com); 
onmyers@gmail.com (onmyers@gmail.com); scott.dayer@ge.com 
(scott.dayer@ge.com); Taber@PrincetonEnergy.net (Taber@PrincetonEnergy.net); 
pkulkam@energy.state.ca.us (pkulkam@energy.state.ca.us); ssmyers@att.net Myers 
(ssmyers@att.net); Sue Mara (sue.mara@rtoadvisors.com)

Cc:
Bcc:
Subject: R.l 1-10-023 (RA) AReM Comments on Proposed Decision 

TO SERVICE LIST IN R.l 1-10-023:
Attached are the comments of the Alliance for Retail Energy Markets (AReM) on the Proposed 
Decision by ALJ Gamson, which were filed electronically today, February 4, 2013, in portable 
document format at the California Public Utilities Commission. The Certificate of Service is 
also attached.

Regards,

Sue Mara
On behalf of AReM

Sue Mara
RTOAdvisors, L.L.C.
164 Springdale Way 
Redwood City, CA 94062 
(415) 902-4108
sue.mara@rtoadvisors.com
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